

Annex A

APEX APPROVED PORTS & APEX APPOINTED PTIS

With reference to the Contract Terms, APEX Approved Ports and APEX Appointed PTIs shall be as follows unless otherwise amended by the Exchange in its sole discretion and informed to the market through means including circulars and regulatory notices on APEX website.

An APEX Approved Port refers to any port approved by the Exchange for the purposes of physical delivery under APEX Crude Palm Oil Futures Contract. APEX Appointed PTI refers to any Port Tank Installation, approved by the Exchange, where the deliverable cargo is allowed to be stored and delivered for physical delivery purposes under APEX Crude Palm Oil Futures Contract. A Delivery Point, which is an extension to the Approved Port, refers to a location, in the district of any Approved Port, approved by the Exchange where the Seller is able to make delivery of cargo directly to a valid Buyer's vessel through a proper berth in the location for physical delivery purposes under APEX Crude Palm Oil Futures Contract.

The port location premium or discount are subject to periodic revisions at the Clearing House's sole discretion.



Approved Ports	Approved Delivery Points	Minimum Delivery Quantity (MT)	Premium/ Discount (USD/MT)
Port Klang, Malaysia	Port Klang	500	0
	Dumai	500	-5
Dumai Port, Indonesia	Lubuk Gaung	500	-5
	Pelintung	500	-5
Batam Port, Indonesia Batam		500	-5

Approved Ports	Appointed PTI	Minimum Delivery Quantity (MT)	Premium/ Discount (USD/MT)
Port Klang,	Socship Company Sdn. Bhd	500	0
Malaysia	FIMA Bulking Group	500	0

Contact information of Appointed PTIs are listed as below.

Approved Ports	Location	Company Name (Group Name)	Delivery Facility Type	Business Address	Contact
Port Klang, Malaysia	Port Klang	Socship Company Sdn. Bhd	APEX Appointed PTI	M P.O.Box 11, Jalan Installation, South Port, Port Klang, 42000, Pelabuhan Klang, Selangor, Malaysia	PIC: Ng Say Keng
					Phone: (60) 331 687 721
					Email: charlie@socship.com
		FIMA Bulking Group	APEX Appointed PTI	Lot 6579, Jalan Parang, North Port, 42000 Port Klang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia	PIC: Mohammad Najib Bin Ngadiran
					Phone: (60) 331 766 514
					Email: najib@fps.fimabulking.com

^{*} Updated as of 2 August 2021